NAVAJO ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, Building No. 2695, Window Rock Blvd., Window Rock, AZ 86515

P.0. Box 339, Window Rock, AZ 86515

Phone: (928) 871-7692 - Fax (928) 871-7996 - Website: www.navajoepa.org

TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

ADMINISTRATION (Office of the Executive Director)

NAME

DESK FAX

EMAIL

Stephen B. Etsitty, Executive Director

(928) 871-7735 (928) 871-7996

s.etsitty@navaio-nsn.gov

Lavern Begay, Principal Contract Analyst

(928) 871-6652 "

Iavernbegay@navaio-nsn.gov

Teresa Ann Etsitty, Administrative Assistant

(928) 871-7692 :

tetsitty@navajo-nsn.gov

Shelby Dayzie, Remedial Project Manager

(928) 871-7701 v

shelbydayzie@navajo-nsn.gov

Heather P. Springer, Administrative Services.Ofcr

(928) 871-7601 "

heatherspringer@navajo-nsn.gov

CRIMINAL ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM

[

AlR & TOXICS DEPARTMENT (ATD)

Eugenta Quintana, Environmental Department Manager

(928) 871-7800 (928) 871-6757

eugeniaguintana@navajo-nsn.gov

Teri Shorty, Administrative Assistant

(928) 871-6790 :

terismith@navajo-nsn.gov

PESTICIDE ENFORCEMENT & DEVELOPMENT

Jefferson Biakeddy, Senior Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7810 (928) 871-6757

jbiakeddy@navajo-nsn.gov

Sheldon B. Jones, Associate Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7184 "

sheldonjones@navajo-nsn.gov

RADON PROGRAM

Nolan Hoskie, Associate Environmental Specialist

]

{928)871-7703 | (928) 871-6757

|nhoskie.-ﬁ navajo-nsn.gov

AIR QUALITY CONTROL PROGRAM (AQCP)

Suresh Chaudhary, Environmental Engineer

{928) 729-4096 (928) 729-4313

schaudhary@navajo-nsn.gov

Angie Frank, Administrative Assistant

(928) 729-4096 !

angiefrank@navajo-nsn.gov

Justina B. George, Senior Environmental Specialist

(928) 729-4248 "

j.george@navajo-nsn.gov

Lawrence Hickson, Senior Information Systems Technician

(928) 729-4241 "

Jhickson@navajo-nsn.gov

Glenna Lee, Environmental Program Manager

(928) 729-4247 ;

glennalee@navajo-nsn.gov

Malia D. Simon, Associate Environmental Specialist

(928) 729-4314 "

msimon@navajo-nsn.gov

Kaelynn S. Morgan, Environmental Specialist

(928) 729-4252 "

kaelynnmorgan@navajo-nsn.gov

Natasha M. Yazzie, Senior Environmental Specialist

(928) 729-4248 !

nyazziel@navajo-nsn.gov

WASTE REGULATORY COMPLIANCE DEPARTMENT P.O. Box 3089 Wind

ow Rock AZ 86515

Warren Roan, Environmental Department Manager

(928) 871-7995 (928) 871-7783

warrenjroan@navajo-nsn.gov

Kristina Silversmith, Administrative Services Officer

(928) 871-7993 "

ksilversmith@navajo-nsn.gov

Terilene B. Boyd, Temporary Employee

(928) 871-7993 "

terilene.boyd@navajo-nsn.gov

RESOURCE CONSERVATION & RECOVERY PROGRAM

Norvina J.Charleston, Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7816 (928) 871-7783

njcharleston@navajo-nsn.gov

Frederick Sherman, Senior Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7923 !

fredericksherman@navajo-nsn.gov

STORAGE TANKS

Vacant

(928) 871-7808 (928) 871-7783

Vacant

Tanya Yazzie, Environmental Program Supervisor

(928) 871-7763 | "

tyazzie@navajo-nsn.gov

SUPERFUND PROGRAM 1-800-314-1846

Vacant, Senior Hydrologist

(928) 871-7819 (928) 871-7333

Dawn Begay, Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-6284 "

dawnkbegay®@navajo-nsn.gov

Jeremy Bekis, Remedial Project Manager

(505) 368-1041 £

jeremybekis@navajo-nsn.gov

Carletta Chevarillo, Senior Accountant

(928) 871-7331 "

cchevarillo@navajo-nsn.gov

Vivian Craig, Senior Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7990 !

viviancraig@navajo-nsn.gov

LaVerne M. David, Senior Office Specialist

(928) 871-6859 "

Imdavid@navajo-nsn.gov

Darlene Jenkins, GIS Analyst

(928) 871-7702 "

dienkins@navajo-nsn.gov

Pam Maples (Patricia), Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7187 "

pamaples@navajo-nsn.gov

Lee Anna Martinez-Silversmith, Senior Remedial
Project Manager

(928) 871-6861 "

lamartinez@navajo-nsn.gov

Vacant, Environmental Program Supervisor

(928) 871-7325 !

Justin Bleiler, Remedial Project Manager (IPA)

(928) 871-7764 "

bleiler.justin@epa.gov

Cris D'Onotrio, On-Scene Coordinator (IPA)

(928) 871-7997

donofrio.cris@epa.gov

SURFACE AND GROUND WATER PROTECTION DEPARTMENT (SGWP)




]

WATER QUALITY/ NAVAJO POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEMS PROGRAM

Patrick Antonio, Principal Hydrologist

(928) 871-7185

(928) 871-7996

patrickantonio@navajo-nsn.gov

Stephen Austin, Senior Hydrologist (Shiprock)

(505) 368-1037

(505) 368-1416

nnepawg@frontiernet.net

Dorothy Barber-Redhorse, Senior Environmental
Specialist

(928) 871-7651

(928) 871-7996

reddot nnepa@juno.com

Kayla M. Chapo, Senior Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7700

kmchapo@navajo-nsn.gov

Fred Johnson, Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-6690

navajoh2o@hotmail.com

Regina Shorty, Senior Office Specialist

(928) 871-7690

regina.shorty@navajo-nsn.gov

Eric Rich, Senior Hydrologist (Tuba City)

(928) 890-7599

erich86004@gmail.com

PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS SUPERVISION PROGRAM (PWSSP)

Yolanda Barney, Environmental Department Manager

(928) 871-7715

(928) 871-7818

ybarney@navajopublicwater.org

Lyle C. Begay, Civil Engineer (ARPA)

(928) 551-2352

lyleb@navajopublicwater.org

Nahnbabh J. Ciccarello, Administrative Services Ofcr

(928) 871-7755

njciccarello@navajo-nsn.gov

Merle Chischilly, Senior Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7891

mchischilly@navajopublicwater.org

Moticha M. Franklin, Associate Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7759

mfranklin@navajopublicwater.org

Delfred Gene, Civil Engineer

(928) 871-6789

waterdog@navajopublicwater.org

Rhonda Holtsoi, Office Specialist

(928) 871-7753

rnotah@navajopublicwater.org

Philbert Morgan, Environmental Specialist

(928) 871-7766

pmorgan@navajopublicwater.org

Valerie Tannie, Sr. Programs & Projects Specialist

(928) 871-7757

valerie@navajopublicwater.org

William K. Verburg, Civil Engineer

(928) 871-7709

wkverburg@navajopublicwater.org

Marlene Yazzie. Senior Office Specialist

(928) 871-7755

marleneyazzie@navajo-nsn.gov

UNDERGROUND INJECTION CONTROL PROGRAM (Shirprock New Mexico)

Jean Bia, Senior Environmental Technician

(505) 368-1031

(505) 368-1042

jeanbia@navajo-nsn.gov

Vacant

(505) 368-1031

(505) 368-1040

Vacant
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